

Foundation for Indian Scientific Heritage

Foundation for Indian Scientific Heritage Trust ® Surathkal with its acronym **F-I-S-H** is a non-profit charitable service organization for perpetuating **Indian Scientific Heritage Awareness & Applications** (**ISHA&A**) and Cultural Literacy at all levels in all branches of education.

Vision

Heritage Awareness and Cultural Literacy constitute *Bharateeya* **Identity**. Both contribute to SRD: **Spiritual Resource Development** of the individual citizen and the Nation.

Mission

Our Mission is to draw the best from the past and the best from the present for the better future of the citizen and the Nation.

Objectives

- Realizing the Vision and Mission through Vedic Science.
- Upgrading the concept of HRD with SRD: Yoga-Tantra Perspective.
- Initiating National Movement for Indian Scientific heritage Awareness and Applications.
- Perpetuating Cultural Literacy (insider knowledge of values and meanings of each and every object, concept and practice of our Culture).
- Creating and publishing age appropriate Literature for the realization of I-S-H-A&A
- Promoting **H-A-T**, Heritage Awareness Tourism.
- Organizing Workshops, Exhibitions, Conferences and Seminars on I-S-H-A&A
- State-wise networking to document Heritage Content.
- Bringing Heritage Awareness & Cultural Literacy to the local folk and general public.











Foundation for Indian Scientific Heritage

With the laying of foundation for Vedic Science research centre by **Honorable Prime Minister Sri Narendra Modi ji** in BHU Varanasi, a new priority area of performance research and experiential learning hitherto unnoticed, or rather neglected, opens up. It is SRD; Spiritual Resource Development encompasses the grossest level of the material world and the subtlest level of the spiritual expanse. Resource enhancement for product and performance, no doubt, meets the demands of the corporate requirements. But what about making of man as a culturally refined being? What values and meanings constitute the inner being of man? What are the energies which go into the core essence of the Performer, the living conscious responsive entity? These were the existential questions which prompted forming a Google Group with the tag of Science & Technology. This group "**Foundation for Indian Scientific Heritage**" started functioning since 2009, with 6 members and gradually the number rose to 487.

In 2010, a Trust was registered with the same name with its registered office at Surathkal, in the space provided in first floor of the residence of the Founder & Managing Trustee, Dr S Ramakrishna Sharma. Indian Scientific Heritage Awareness and Applications is an online platform of the Trust to achieve the objectives in this direction. www.ishaa.org.in

Heritage Awareness and Cultural Literacy are the special and unique tools of our great nation for grooming the citizens for nation building. Our traditional education system applies these tools very effectively by making learning happen while living close to Mother Nature.







The Trade Mark for the services of F-I-S-H Trust depicts Indian Scientific Heritage Awareness represented by one Conch on one side and the Conch on the other side represents the Applications that are useful for humanity to sustain the awareness and maintain the fitness, balance and wellbeing of the body-mind-intellect of every citizen.

Awareness & Applications

Educational Services under our Trade Mark

- Research & Development in Vedic Science. Dhanurveda for Defence.
- Formulating Vedic Research Methodology for doctoral pursuits in Thrust Areas in Different Domains of Vedic Science.
- Creating Topics for PhD Programs in interdisciplinary/multidisciplinary areas in Vedic Science.
- Exploring the domain of Values as Energy Resources applying Vedic Research Methodology.
- Developing Software Programs based on Yoga-Tantra Disciplines for enhancing brain potential and mental abilities.
- Developing Language Appropriate Technology for Sanskrit and other Indian languages.
- (H-A-T) Heritage Awareness Tourism Project Services.
- Organizing classes on Heritage Awareness & Cultural Literacy in the schools, colleges and for the public at large.
- Designing Tableaus, Displays, Flexes, and Brochures which are of Heritage Value.



Activities of the Trust

Research & Development and Publication of R&D

- Identifying Thrust Areas of Different Domains in Vedic Sciences
- Charting a Road Map for Research in Vedic Science
- Mind Mapping for Vedic Science
- Yogic Research in Vedic Science independent of modern science
- Exploring Interdisciplinary and Multidisciplinary Research in Vedic Science supported by modern science and technology
- Vedic Science and Modern Science: Paradigm distinctions and Connect

Awareness Programs

- Indian Scientific Heritage Awareness & Cultural Literacy Programs for Stakeholders of Education and general public
- Indian Scientific Heritage Awareness & Applications for Indian Corporate World
- Bharatam Jagadguru Awareness Program for IAS probationary officers, Central & State Ministers, Members of Parliament, Members of Legislative Assembly and Members of Legislative Council
- H-A-T Heritage Awareness Tourism Programs
- Living Close to Mother Nature Awareness Program

Training Programs

- SRD: Spiritual Resource Development based on Yoga-Tantra Discipline
- Living Close to Mother Nature Training Program



Contact us

Dr. S. Ramakrishna Sharma

Ph.D. [Eng.Lit], Ph.D. [Samskrutam] Researcher Vedic Sciences Founder and Managing Trustee

Foundation for Indian Scientific Heritage ® Trust.

Srinivasnagar, Surathkal, Mangalore - 575025, Karnataka, INDIA